

Asia Development Foundation

131, Yangjaecheon-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (06747) Tel: +82-2-355-9811, Fax: +82-2-355-9810, www.asiadf.org

Ref: 품의서-ADF-20211019-92

October 19, 2021

To: Institute of Engineering, Tribhuvan University, Nepal

Attn.: The President of University

C.C.: Centre for Applied Research & Development (CARD)

Subject: ADF Elite Scholarship Award Announcement

On behalf of the Asia Development Foundation Elite Scholarship Committee, I am very pleased to announce that we have chosen 8 new recipients from Institute of Engineering, Tribhuvan University, Nepal for ADF Elite Scholarship 2021. Also, 4 students selected in 2020 will be continuously receiving the ADF Elite Scholarship for 2021.

Warm congratulations to our ADF Elite Scholarship Students and they will be honored at the award ceremony to be determined later.

Sincerely,

Joon II Kim

President

Asia Development Foundation

<u>Attachment</u>: List of Recipients for Asia Development Foundation Elite Scholarship Award



Asia Development Foundation

131, Yangjaecheon-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (06747) Tel: +82-2-355-9811, Fax: +82-2-355-9810, www.asiadf.org

Attachment: List of recipients for Asia Development Foundation Elite Scholarship Award

1. ADF Elite Scholarship Recipients selected 2021

No.	Name of Recipients	Campus	Major
1	Aakash Rai	Purwanchal	Civil Engineering
2	Tej Bahadur Khatri	Purwanchal	Mechanical Engineering
3	Kabir Raj Giri	Pulchowk	Civil Engineering
4	Ram Krishna Sah	Pulchowk	Civil Engineering
5	Kamal Giri	Thapathali	Civil Engineering
6	Rajiv Khatiwada	Thapathali	Civil Engineering
7	Pramod Roka	Pashchimanchal	Civil Engineering
8	Puja Kumari Sah	Pashchimanchal	Electronic Engineering

2. ADF Elite Scholarship Recipients selected 2020 (Continuous)

No.	Name of Recipients	Campus	Major
1	Bipin Kumar Thagunna	Pulchowk	Civil Engineering
2	Kalam Pariyar	Pulchowk	Civil Engineering
3	Dhanapati Dhakal	Thapathali	Civil Engineering
4	Ashish Poudel	Pashchimanchal	Civil Engineering